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Membership Directory 



 
A  

 
 
Eric Abrahamsen (Associate) 
Law Offices of Friedman & Abrahamsen 
1210 East Park Avenue 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 

 
Phone:  (850) 681-3540 
Fax:  (850) 270-2424 
Email:  Abraham.et@gmail.com 
 

Rebecca Arends (Pupil) 
2738 W. Tharpe Street, #2205 
Tallahassee, Florida 32303 
 

Phone:  (813) 810-9864 
Fax:  
Email: Rca08c@my.fsu.edu  
 

J. Andrew Atkinson (Barrister) 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Department of State 
R.A. Gray Building, Suite 100 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
 

Phone:  (954) 771-4849 
Fax:   
Email:  j.andrew.atkinson@gmail.com  

 
B  

 
 
Nicholas A. Bader (Associate) 
Bass Sox Mercer 
2822 Remington Green Circle 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
 

 
Phone:  (850) 878-6404 
Fax:  (850) 942-4869 
Email:  nbader@bsm-law.net 
 

Tony Bajoczky, Jr. (Associate) 
Ausley & McMullen 
123 South Calhoun Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
 

Phone: (850) 425-5334 
Fax:  
Email: tbajoczky@ausley.com  
 

Keith L. Bell, Jr. (Barrister) 
Clark Partington Hart Larry Bond & Stackhouse 
106 E. College Ave., Suite 600 
Tallahassee, Florida  32301 
 

Phone:  (850) 597-7483 
Fax:  (850) 597-7591 
Email: kbell@cphlaw.com  

Joseph C. Bodiford (Master) 
Joseph C Bodiford P.A. 
553 E Tennessee St Ste J 
Tallahassee, FL 32308-4981 
 

Phone:  (850) 222-4529 
Fax:   
Email:  joe@bodifordlaw.com  
 



Craig Brown (Barrister) 
Law Offices of Craig J. Brown, P.A. 
411 N. Calhoun St. 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1229 
 

Phone: (850) 580-1529 
Fax: (850) 580-2529 
Email: cbrown@cjb-law.com  

 
C  

 
 
Jack Campbell (Barrister) 
State Attorney’s Office 
301 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1861 
 

Phone:   (850) 606-6045 
Fax:   (850) 606-6001 
Email:  campbellj@leoncountyfl.gov 
 

Georgia Cappleman (Barrister) 
Office of the State Attorney 
3803 Shamrock Street West 
Tallahassee, Florida 32309 
 

Phone:  (850) 294-6685 
Fax: 
Email:  gcappleman@hotmail.com 

Hon. Kevin Carroll (Judical) 
Leon County Courthouse 
301 S. Monroe Street, Rm. 330 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 

Phone:  (850) 577-4311 
Fax:  (850) 477-8092 
Email:  rybnickym@leoncountyfl.gov 

Catherine Chapman (Master) 
Guilday Schwartz Simpson  
West Hatch & Lowe, P.A. 
1983 Centre Pointe Blvd., Ste. 200 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
 

Phone:  (850) 224-7091 
Fax:  (850) 222-2593 
Email:  catherine@guildaylaw.com 
 

Jami Coleman (Associate) 
Viera Williams, P.A. 
545 E. Tennessee Street, Ste. 200B 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
 

Phone:  (850) 222-0013 
Fax:  (850) 222-9047 
Email:  jcoleman@vierawilliams.com 

Kevin W. Cox (Barrister) 
Holland & Knight LLP 
315 S. Calhoun St., Ste 600 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 

Phone:  (850) 425-5624 
Fax:  (850) 224-8832 
Email:  kevin.cox@hklaw.com 
 

James Bruce Culpepper (Master) 
Florida Office of Insurance Regulation 
200 East Gaines St. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
 

Phone:  (850) 413-4139 
Fax:  (850) 922-2543 
Email:  bruce.culpepper@floir.com  
 



 
D  

 
 
Jennifer Sullivan Davis (Barrister) 
Guilday Tucker Schwartz Simpson  
West Hatch & Lowe PA 
1983 Centre Pointe Blvd., Suite 200 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
 

Phone:  (850) 224-7091 
Fax:  (850) 222-2593 
Email:  jen@guildaylaw.com  
 

Laura Dennis (Associate) 
Radey Law Firm 
301 S. Bronough Street, Suite 200 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1722 
 

Phone: (850) 425-6654 
Fax: (850) 425-6694 
Email: ldennis@radeylaw.com  

Sean T. Desmond (Barrister) 
Law Office of Sean T. Desmond, P.L. 
212 Killarney Way, Ste. C 
Tallahassee, Florida 32309 
 

Phone:  (850) 727-7850 
Fax:  (850) 222-8843 
Email:  sean@lawdesmond.com  
 

Diane DeWolf (Associate) 
Office of the Solicitor General 
PL-01 The Capitol 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
 

Phone:  (850) 414-3818 
Fax:  (850) 487-4696 
Email:  diane.dewolf@myfloridalegal.com 
 

Holly A. Dincman (Master) 
Coppins Monroe Adkins & Dincman, P.A.  
1319 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
 

Phone:  (850) 422-2420 
Fax:  (850) 422-2730 
Email:  hdincman@coppinsmonroe.com 
 

Davisson F. Dunlap, III (Barrister) 
Dunlap & Shipman 
2065 Thomasville Road, Suite 102 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308-0733 
 

Phone:  (850) 385-5000 
Fax:  (850) 385-7636 
Email:  davissonIII@dunlapshipman.com 

Annie Huonganh Duong (Pupil) 
850 Capital Walk Drive, Apt. 2209 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 
 

Phone: (559) 362-6631 
Fax:  
Email: HQD12@my.fsu.edu 
 

 



 
E  

 
 
Eddie Evans (Master) 
State Attorney’s Office 2nd Circuit 
301 S. Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1861 
 

Phone:  (850) 606-6043 
Fax: 
Email:  evanse@leoncountyfl.gov  
 

 
F  

 
 
Hon. Martin A. Fitzpatrick (Judicial) 
Second Judicial Circuit Court 
301 S. Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 

Phone:  (850) 577-4302 
Fax:  (850) 577-8063 
Email:  fitzpatrickm@leoncountyfl.gov  
 
 

Kali Flood (Pupil) 
2039 N. Meridian Road, Apt. 147 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 
 

Phone: (813) 990-7707 
Fax:  
Email: kmf09f@my.fsu.edu  

 
G  

 
 
Lauren Gentry (Pupil) 
200 Whetherbine Way W 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
 

Phone:  (850) 933-4691 
Fax:  
Email:  lgentry2020@gmail.com  
 

Hon. Karen Gievers (Judicial) 
Leon County Courthouse 
301 South Monroe Street, Rm. 365-L 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 

Phone: (850) 577-4312 
Fax:  (850) 922-0327 
Email:  gieversk@leoncountyfl.gov  

Christen Gonzalez (Associate) 
Novey Law 
851 E. Park Avenue 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 

Phone: (850) 224-4000 
Fax:   
Email:  christen.gonzalez@noveylaw.com  



 
Christine Davis Graves (Barrister) 
Carlton Fields 
215 S. Monroe Street, Ste 500 
Tallahassee, Florida  32301-1866 
 

Phone: (850) 224-1585 
Fax: (850) 222-0398 
Email:  cgraves@carltonfields.com 
  

Christi Gray (Master) 
Gray Law  
2590 Barrington Circle, Suite 107 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
 

Phone:  (850) 656-6611 
Fax:  (850) 746-6080 
Email:  cgray@graylawfl.com 

Oliver Guerrier (Pupil) 
1505 W. Tharpe Street, Apt. 3432 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 
 

Phone: (954) 864-4931 
Fax: 
Email: org07@my.fsu.edu 

Andrea Guzman (Pupil) 
2738 W. Tharpe Street, #2205 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 
 

Phone: (305) 310-5663 
Fax:  
Email: ag08j@my.fsu.edu  

William W. Gwaltney (Barrister) 
William W. Gwaltney, Attorney at Law 
4832 Kerry Forest Parkway, Suite B 
Tallahassee, Florida  32309 
 

Phone: (850) 385-1259 
Fax: (850) 254-0341 
Email:  bill@gwaltneylaw.com 
 

 
H  

 
 
Michael G. Haire, Jr. (Barrister) 
Perry & Young, P.A. 
4832 Kerry Forrest Parkway, Ste. B 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
 

Phone: (850) 215-7777 
Fax:  (850) 215-4777 
Email:  mhaire@perry-young.com  

Hon. James C. Hankinson (Judicial) 
Leon County Courthouse 
301 S Monroe St 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
 

Phone: (850) 577-4320 
Fax: 
Email: hankinsonj@leoncountyfl.gov  

Katelyn Louise Hauser (Pupil) 
101 Cactus Street, Apt. 17 
Tallahassee, FL 32304 

Phone: (850) 293-7379 
Fax:  
Email: klh13f@my.fsu.edu 
 

Carly A. Hermanson (Barrister) 
416 East Carolina Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

Phone:  (850) 294-3855 
Fax:   
Email:  carlyh181@aol.com 
 



Hon. Barbara Kaye Hobbs (Judicial) 
301 S. Monroe Street, Suite 301-A 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1861 
 

Phone: (850) 577-4304 
Fax: (850) 577-4412 
Email: hobbsbarbara@yahoo.com  

Steven Hogan (Associate) 
Ausley & McMullen, P.A. 
123 S. Calhoun St. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 

Phone:  (850) 274-0349 
Fax:  (850) 222-7560 
Email:  shogan@ausley.com  

Todd Cameron Hunter, Jr. (Associate) 
Sniffen & Spellman PA 
123 N. Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 

Phone:  (850) 205-1996 
Fax:   
Email:  toddhunterjr@gmail.com  
 

Angelique D.K. Hutchins (Barrister) 
Post Office Box 4203 
Tallahassee, Florida  32315 

Phone:  (352) 219-2430 
Fax:   
Email:  Angelique.Knox@yahoo.com 
 

 
I  

 
 
Elmer Ignacio (Barrister) 
Office of the Attorney General 
The Collins Building, 4th FL 
107 W. Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1050 
 

Phone: (850) 414-3300 
Fax:  (850) 644-2109 
Email:  elmer.ignacio@myfloridalegal.com  
 

 
K  

 
 
M. Hope Keating (Master) 
Greenberg Traurig P.A. 
101 E. College Avenue 
Tallahassee, Florida  32301 
 

Phone:  (850) 222-6891 
Fax:  (850) 681-0207 
Email:  keatingm@gtlaw.com 
 

Kyle Kemper (Barrister) 
 Sundstrom, Friedman & Fumero, LLP 
2548 Blairstone Pines Drive 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 

Phone:  (850) 877-6555 
Fax: (850) 656-4029 
Email:  kkemper@sfflaw.com  



Douglas Kilby (Master) 
Ausley & McMullen PA 
PO Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302-0391 
 

Phone:  (850) 224-9115 
Fax:  (850) 224-7560 
Email:  dkilby@ausley.com  

Adam Komisar (Associate) 
Jansen & Davis, P.A. 
1206 N. Duval Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32303 

Phone:  (850) 224-1440 
Fax:  (850) 224-0381 
Email:  akomisar@jansenlawoffice.com  
 
 

Daniel R. Krumbholz (Pupil) 
3298 Connector Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 
 

Phone: (432) 260-4005 
Fax:  
Email: drk14@my.fsu.edu 
 

 
L  

 
 
Matthew Liebenhaut (Associate) 
Law Office of Matt Liebenhaut, PLLC 
1210 East Park Avenue 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 

Phone:  (850) 270-6977 
Fax:  (850) 254-7881 
Email:  matt@liebenhautlaw.com 
 

Jennifer Lettman (Pupil) 
2626 E. Park Avenue, Apt. 6206 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
 

Phone:  (954) 701-9746 
Fax: 
Email:  jal12e@my.fsu.edu  

John A. Libby, Jr. (Pupil) 
3400 Old Bainbridge Road, Unit 402 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 
 

Phone:  (850) 510-9525 
Fax: 
Email:  jal07h@my.fsu.edu  

Brandon Gary Little (Pupil) 
608 W. Lafayette Street, Apt. 1 
Tallahassee, FL 32304 

Phone: (561) 289-7523 
Fax:  
Email: BGL1532@my.fsu.edu 
 

Zachary Lombardo (Pupil) 
223 1/2 South M.L. King Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Phone:  (239) 777-1836 
Fax: 
Email: zwl12@my.fsu.edu 
 

 



 
M  

 
 
J. David Marsey (Barrister) 
Kimberger Kirk & Caldwell 
215 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 702 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 

Phone:  (850) 222-6550 
Fax:  (850) 222-8783 
Email:  dmarsey@rumberger.com  
 

Richelle M. Marsico (Barrister) 
Marsico Law 
1725 Capital Cir NE Ste 304 
Tallahassee, FL 32308-0596 
 

Phone:  850-523-0930 
Fax:  850-523-0917 
Email:  Richelle@DMLawFL.net  

Robert R. McDonald (Master) 
Greenberg Traurig, P.A. 
101 E. College Avenue 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 

Phone:  (850) 222-6891 
Fax:  (850) 521-1360 
Email:  mcdonaldr@gtlaw.com 

David Minacci (Master) 
Mowery, Barrett & Minacci 
515 North Adams Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
 

Phone:  (850) 222-4482 
Fax:  (850) 561-6867 
Email:  davidm@stslaw.com  

James “Tim” Moore, Jr. (Associate) 
Gray Robinson PA 
301 South Bronough Street, Ste. 600 
Tallahassee, FL 32302-3189 
 

Phone:  (850) 577-9090 
Fax:  (850) 577-3311 
Email:  tim.moore@gray-robinson.com  

G.C. Murray, Jr. (Associate) 
472 West Jefferson St, Apt. 109 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
 

Phone: (305) 469-5206 
Fax:  
Email: gcmurrayjr@gmail.com  
 

 
N  

 
 
Lance Neff (Barrister) 
Jolly & Peterson 
P.O. Box 37400 
Tallahassee, FL 32315-7400 
 

Phone: (850) 422-0282 
Fax: 
Email:  len@jollylaw.com  



Eric Neiberger (Associate) 
Office of the Attorney General 
The Capitol PL-01 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
 

Phone:  (850) 414-3300 
Fax:  (850) 488-4872 
Email:  eric.neiberger@myfloridalegal.com 

Gregory M. Noonan (Associate) 
The Corry Law Firm, P.A. 
P.O. Box 527 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302-0527 

Phone:   (850) 222-3730 
Fax:  (850) 224-6422 
Email:  gmn@corrylaw.com 
 
 

Lynette Norr (Barrister) 
Office of the Attorney General 
PL-01 The Capitol 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
  

Phone: (850) 414-3604 
Fax: 
Email: lynettenorr@gmail.com  

 
O  

 
 
Jason O’Steen (Associate) 
O’Steen & O’Steen, PL 
2900 East Park Ave 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 

Phone:  (850) 877-1028 
Fax:  (850) 877-6514 
Email:  jason@osteenosteen.com 
 
 

 
P  

 
 
Mary L. Pankowski (Barrister) 
3939 Meandering Lane 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 

Phone: (850) 906-0743 
Fax:  
Email: mary@marypankowskilaw.com  
 

Theresa “Cissy” Proctor (Associate) 
Florida Dept. of Economic Opportunity 
107 East Madison Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32312 
 

Phone: (850) 245-7163 
Fax:  
Email:  cissyproctor@yahoo.com 

 



 
R  

 
 
Hon. Stephanie Williams Ray (Judicial) 
First District Court of Appeals 
2000 Drayton Dr. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
 

Phone:  (850) 487-1000 
Fax:   
Email:  rays@1dca.org 
 
 

Hon. George S. Reynolds, III (Judicial) 
Leon County Courthouse 
301 S Monroe Street, Rm 301-D 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 

Phone:  (850) 577-4310 
Fax:  (850) 577-8022 
Email:  georger@leoncountyfl.gov 
 
 

Hon. Nina Ashenafi Richardson (Judicial) 
Leon County Courthouse 
301 S Monroe Street, Rm 265-B 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 

Phone:  (850) 577-4316 
Fax:  (850) 922-0070 
Email:  richardsonn@leoncountyfl.gov 
 
 

Trudy Innes Richardson (Barrister) 
Guilday Tucker Schwartz & Simpson 
1983 Centre Pointe Blvd., Ste 200 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
 

Phone: (850) 224-7091 
Fax:  (850) 222-2593 
Email: trudy@guildaylaw.com 
 

Hon. L. Clayton Roberts (Judicial) 
First District Court of Appeal 
2000 Drayton Dr. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
 

Phone:  (850) 487-1000 
Fax: (850) 488-7989 
Email:  robertsc@1dca.org 
 

Tiffany Roddenberry (Associate) 
4081 Remer Ct 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 
 

Phone: (850) 643-6620 
Fax:  
Email:  tiffanyroddenberry@gmail.com  
 

Heather Flanagan Ross (Barrister) 
Office of the Attorney General 
PL-01, The Capitol 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
 

Phone:  (850) 414-3602 
Fax:  (850) 922-6674 
Email:  hflan10@aol.com  
 

 



 
S  

 
 
Kent Safriet (Master) 
Hopping Green & Sams P.A. 
Post Office Box 6526 
Tallahassee, Florida 32314 
 

Phone:   (850) 222-7500 
Fax:  (850) 224-8551 
Email:  kents@hgslaw.com  

Ryan Sandy (Pupil) 
2005 Dogwood Hill 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
 

Phone: (850) 559-5752 
Fax:  
Email: rps13d@my.fsu.edu 
 

John Sawicki (Associate) 
Forensic Data Corp 
1883 Folkstone Road 
Tallahassee, Florida 32312 
 

Phone: (850) 766-7447 
Fax: (850) 254-7129 
Email: jds@johnsawicki.net  

Matthew Scanlan (Barrister) 
Carr Allison 
305 South Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32312 
 

Phone:  (850) 222-2107 
Fax:  (850) 222-8475 
Email:  mscanlan@carrallison.com  
 

Zackery A. Scharlepp (Associate) 
Rumberger, Kirk & Caldwell, P.A. 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 702  
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
 

Phone: (850) 222-6550 
Fax:  (850) 222-8783 
Email: zscharlepp@rumberger.com  

Scott J. Seagle (Associate) 
Coppins Monroe Adkins & Dincman, P.A. 
1319 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
 

Phone:  (850) 422-2420 
Fax:  (850) 422-2730 
Email:  sseagle@coppinsmonroe.com 
 

Steven E. Sellers (Master) 
Dudley, Sellers & Healy, P.L. 
3522 Thomasville Road, Ste 301 
Tallahassee, Florida 32309 
 

Phone:  (850) 222-0775 
Fax:  (850) 222-7339 
Email:  steve@dshattorneys.com 

Hon. James Shelfer (Judicial) 
Leon County Courthouse 
301 S Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1861 
 

Phone:  (850) 577-4309 
Fax:  (850) 922-0070 
Email:  shelferj@mail.co.leon.fl.us  
 



Rebekah Smith (Associate) 
Dunlap & Shipman, P.A. 
2065 Thomasville Road, Suite 102 
Tallahassee, FL 32308-0733 
 

Phone: (850) 385-5000 
Fax: (850) 385-7636 
Email: rebekah@dunlapshipman.com  

Sheena Smith (Pupi) 
410 Chapel Drive, Apt 7 
Tallahassee, FL 32304 
 

Phone: (813) 240-6335 
Fax:  
Email: sds07h@my.fsu.edu 
 

Paula M. Sparkman (Master) 
Messer Caparello P.A. 
2618 Centennial Place 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
 

Phone:  (850) 222-0720 
Fax:  (850) 558-0648 
Email:  psparkman@lawfla.com 

William N. Spicola (Associate) 
State Attorney’s Office 
602 Waverly Road 
Tallahassee, Florida 32312 
 

Phone:  (813) 245-2061 
Fax:   
Email:  william.spicola@gmail.com 
 

William H. Stafford, Jr. (Master) 
Office of the Attorney General 
PL-01 The Capitol 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1050 
 

Phone:  (850) 414-3779 
Fax:  (850) 488-5865 
Email:  william.stafford@myfloridalegal.com  
 

Heather Stearns (Barrister) 
Executive Office of the Governor 
400 S. Monroe Street, Suite 209 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
 

Phone: (850) 717-9310 
Fax: (850) 488-9810 
Email: komarnisky@gmail.com  

Marlene Stern (Master) 
Office of the Attorney General 
PL-01 The Capitol 
400 S. Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
 

Phone: (850) 414-3765 
Fax:   
Email:  marlene.stern@myfloridalegal.com  

Theodore Stotzer (Pupil) 
2525 W. Tennessee Street, Apt. 4107-A 
Tallahassee, FL 32304 
 

Phone: (561) 212-6703 
Fax:  
Email: trs10f@my.fsu.edu 
 

 



 
T  

 
 
Christine Thurman (Barrister) 
Thurman Law Firm, PLLC 
2236 Capital Circle NE, Suite 104 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
 

Phone:  (850) 765-9285 
Fax:  (850) 765-9288 
Email:  christine@thurmanlawfirm.com 
 

Austin Turner (Pupil) 
2749 Pecan Road, Unit 201 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 
 

Phone: (772) 766-4826 
Fax:  
Email: ast13@my.fsu.edu 
 

 
U  

 
 
Christie S. Utt (Barrister) 
442 Meadow Ridge Drive 
Tallahassee, FL  32312 

Phone:  (304)881-2075 
Fax:   
Email:  christieutt@yahoo.com 

 
V 

 
 
Melissa VanSickle (Barrister) 
Clark Partington Hart Larry Bond & Stackhouse 
106 E. College Ave., Suite 600 
Tallahassee, Florida  32301 
 

Phone:  (850) 597-7483 
Fax:  (850) 597-7591 
Email:  mvansickle@cphlaw.com 
 

Lyyli VanWhittle (Master) 
Florida Supreme Court 
500 S. Duval Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-6556 
 

Phone: (850) 921-1100 
Fax: 
Email:  vanwhitl@flcourts.org  

Joseph Varona (Pupil) 
611 Talaflo Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 

Phone: (305) 926-5005 
Fax:  
Email: jvarona001@gmail.com 

 



 
W  

 
 
Gena Wagner (Master) 
Fournier, Norris & Wagner, P.L. 
863 E. Park Ave. 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-2620 
 

Phone:  (850) 270-1336 
Fax:  (850) 270-1337 
Email: gena@fnwlawoffice.com  

Ian C. White (Barrister) 
Law Offices of Ian C. White, LLC 
2910 Kerry Forest Pkwy Suite D4-357 
Tallahassee, Florida 32309 
 

Phone:  (850) 668-7849 
Fax:  (850) 668-7844 
Email:  icwhite@whitelawfirm.us 
 
 

Dawn P. Whitehurst (Master) 
Knowles & Randolph, P.A 
3065 Highland Oaks Terrace 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 

Phone:  (850) 222-3768 
Fax:  (850) 561-0397 
Email:  dawn@knowlesandrandolph.com 
 

Robert Scott Williams (Master) 
Viera Williams, P.A 
545 East Tennessee Street Ste 100-B 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
 

Phone: (850) 222-0013 
Fax: (850) 222-9047 
Email: rwilliams@vierawilliams.com  

Elizabeth “Bib” Willis (Master) 
3160 Blairstone Court 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-6031 
 

Phone: (850) 877-0082 
Fax: (850) 216-2810 
Email: bibwillis@comcast.net  

 
Y 

 
 
Laura Melissa Youmans (Associate) 
Leon County Attorney’s Office 
301 South Monroe St., Room 202 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 

Phone:  (850) 606-2500 
Fax:  (850) 606-2501 
Email:  youmansl@leoncountyfl.gov 

 


